
FINAL I1VALUATION REPORT

(as Per Rulc 35 of PP Rules.200.{)

1.

2.

4.

E

o.

1

oU.

9.

10

Name of Procuring Agency:

IVethod of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender lnquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

Date & Time of Bid Opening

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

IVULTAN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY LTD. MULTAN

Sinqle Staqe Two Envelope

PROCUREMENT OF TRANSFORMER

Tender No. 39t2022-23

TS500371 E

15.02.2023 11.15 Hrs

15.02.2C23 at 11.45 Hrs.

Two (02)

As per Biddinq document

As under:

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evaluated

Cost
(PKR)

Ru IelRegu lation/SBD*/Policy/ Basis
for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule

35 of PP Rules, 2004.
Tech nica I

(ifapplicable)
Financial

(if
arrplica ble)

N{/s Skv Porver ) Ltd. Lahore

M/S Sky Porver P';t. Ltd
Lahore

Responsive Responsive 3,3 00,000

M/S Transfoporver
Industries (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore

Responsive Responsive 3,495,500

l't Low'est Responsive Bidder: M/S Sky Power Pvt. Ltd. Lahore

*%,'k"^",,,
PMU MEPCO Multan



FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rulg 35 of PP Rules.2004)

1

2.

J.

A

5.

o_

7.

o

o

IU

Name of Procuring AgencY:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender lnquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

Date & Time of Bid OPening

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Sinqle Staqe Two Envelope

Procurement of Cond uctor

Tender No. 41t2022-23

TS500371 E

15.02.2023 al 1 1 .45 Hrs.

1 5.02.2023 al 12.15 Hrs.

One (0'1)

Aq-Der Biddinq document

As under:

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evaluated

Cost
(PKR)

Ru lelRegu lation/SBD*/Policy/ Basis

for Re.iection / Acceptance as per Rule
35 of PP Rules, 2004.

Technical
(if a pplica ble)

!-inancial
(if

applica ble)

arth Wire 7rc.116 (ltem No. 4)

M/S lbrahim Nizami
SteelWire (lnd.) Pvt
Ltd. Lahore

Responsive Responsit'e 16,452,720

Singte Evatuated Responsive Bidder: lV/S lbrahim Nizami Steel Wire (lnd.) Pvt. Ltd. Lahore for Item

No.4.

(Procurement)
PMU MEPCO Multan

IMULTAN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY LTD, MULTAN



FINAL E,VALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules.2004)

TAN U

2.

J.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

o

10

Name of Procuring AgencY:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender lnquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

Date & Time of Bid OPening

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Sinole Staqe Two EnveloPe

Procurement of Earthinq Material

Tender No.421202?--23

TS50037

15.02.2023 12.00 Hrs.

15.02.2023 at 12.30 Hrs.

Two (02)

As per Biddinq document

As under:

Name of Bidder

Marl<s
Evaluated

Cost
(PKR)

Rule/Regulation/S BD*iPolicy/ tsasis

for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule
35 of PP Rules, 2004.

Technical
(if applicable)

Financial
(if

applicable)

arthing Material

tMiS Shaheen Traders
Lahore

Responsive Responsive 3.782.000

lM/S Waheed Naeem
& Company Lahore

Responsive Responsive 3,061,700

Lorvest Evaluated Responsive Bidcler: M/S Waheed Naeem & Company Lahore

PMU MEPCO Multan
ent)



Name of Procurlng AgencY:

Method of Prccurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender lnquiry Nlo.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

Date & Time of Bid OPening

No of Bids Received:

Cnteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

(As Per Rule 35 of PF Rules'2004)

Sinqle Staqe Two EnveloPe

Procurement of Steel Gantries

f ender No.4312022-23

TS5OO938E

21.02.2023 at 1'1 00 Hrs'

P P L
1

2.

nJ.

4.

trJ.

o.

7

6

o

21. 2A23 1'1.30 Hrs

One (01)

As per Biddinq document

As under:
10

SingleEvaluaterlResnonsiveBirlder:N//SSpecialistsGrouplnc'Ltd'Lahore

/
rocurement)

PMU MEPCO Multan

R u le/Regu lation/SBD*/Policy/ Basis

for Rejectlolt / Acceptance as per Rule

35 of PP Rules, 2004'

Evaluated
Cost
(PKR)

a icab

Financial
(if

Tecltnical
(ifapplicable)

7,812,239Responsive
lnc Ltd. Lahore

Specialists GrouP

Marl<s

Name of Bidder

Gantries (ltem No. 1 to 4)

Responsive



FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules.2004)

rVUL N ELE CP COMP LTD, MU LTAN
'1.

2.

J.

4.

6

6.

7.

8.

9.

10

Name of Procui'ing AgencY:

Method of Procurement:

Title cf Procurement:

Tender lnquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

Date & Time of Bid OPening

No cf Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Slnole Staqe Two EnveloPe

Procurement of CP-50 & RP-4

Tender No.4412022-23

TS5009 E

21.02.2023 at 11.15 Hrs.

21.02. 2023 at 11.45 Hrs.

One (01)

AS PCr Biddinq d ment

As under:

Single Evaluatecl Responsive Bidder: lV/S Network Services lnternational (NSl) Lahore

r
PMU MEPCO Multan

Name of Bidder

Marks

Technical
(ifa pplicab

Financial
(if

lica ble

Evaluated
Cost
(PKR)

Ru le/Regu latio n/SBD*/Policy/ Basis

for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule

35 of PP Rules, 2004.

ontrol & Relay Pannel (ltem No. 1 to 2)

M/S Network Services
lnternationa! (NSl)
Lahore.

Responsive Responsive 5,300,000



Name of Procurlng AgencY:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender lnquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

Date & Time of Bid OPening

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaiuation:

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(as Per Rule 35 of P-E-B!lssJg0,4)

Sinqle Staqe Two EnveloPe

1.

2.

4.

q

o.

7.

'10

P

Tender No.4712022-23

TS500938E

21.02.2023 at 12.00 Hrs.

21.02.2023 at 12.30 Hrs.

One (01)

As per Biddinq document

As under:

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evaluated

Cost
(PKR)

Ru le/Re gu latio n/SBD * /Po I ic y/ Basis

for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule

35 of PP Rules, 2004.Technical
(ifapplicable)

Financial
(if

Iica blea

ndoor/Outdoor Termination Kits (ltem No' 1 to 4)

SGWI (Pvt) Ltd

ore
Responsive Responsive 1,854,000

singte Evaluatetl Resnonsive Bidder: t\,l/s sGWl (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore

(Procurement)
PMU MEPCO Multan

IV]ULTAN ETECTRIC POWER COMPANY LTD, MULTAN



FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules.2004)

Name of Procuring AgencY:

IMethod of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender lnquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

Date & Time of Bid OPening

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Sinqle Staoe Two Envelope

Proc of Disc. I ulator

Tender No.4Bl2C22-23

TS502014E

28.02.2023 at 11.00 Hrs.

28.0?.2023 at 1'1.30 Hrs.

One (01)

As per Biddinq document

As under:

M

/L

2.

J.

4.

7.

o.

9.

10

Single Evaluated Responsive Bid r: [/l/S EMCO lndustries Lahore

ro ent)
PMU MEPCO Multan

Name of Bidder

Marl<s
Evaluated

Cost
(PKR)

Ru lelRegu lation/SBD*/Po licy/ Basis

for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule

35 of PP Rules, 2004.
'Iechnical

(if a pplicable)
Financial

(if
aprrlica ble)

Disc. lnsulators

ENXCO lndustries
Responsive Responsive 29,90't,900

hore

,l

MULTAN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY LTD, MULTAN



FINAL E\/ALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules'2004)

1. Name of Procuring AgencY:

2. Method of Procurement:

3. Title of Procurement:

4. Tender lnquiry No':

5. PPRA Ref.'No. (TSE):

6. Date & Time of Bid Closing:

7. Date & Time of Bid OPening

8. No of Bids Received:

L Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

10. Details of Bid(s) Evaiuation:

Sinqle Staqe Two EnveloPe

Procurement of Grid Station Hardware

Tender No.4912022-23

TS502014E

,zo.v z. 2A23 al 11.15 Hrs.

28.02.2023 al 11.45 Hrs.

One (01)

As per Biddinq document

A.s under:

PNIU MEPCO Multan

SingleEvaluatedResponsiveBidder:N4/SShaheenTraders(Pvt)Lahore *M

Marl<s
Ru lelRegu lation/SBD*/Policy/ Basis

for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule

35 of PP Rules, 2004'

Evaluated
Cost
(PKR)

a

Financial
(if
licable

Technical
(ifapplicableName of Bidder

ris Station Hardware (ltem No' 1 to 5)

250,000ResponsiveResponsiveM/S Shaheen Tradcrs (Pvt)

Lahore.

MULTAN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY LTD, MULTAN



FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules.2004)

Name of Procuring AgencY:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender lnquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

Date & Time of Bid OPening

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for BiC Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

N Y

Sinqle Staoe Two EnveloPe

Procurement of Hardware for LYnx.

Tender No.50/2022-23

TS 01 4E

28.02.2023 al 11 Hrs

28.02.2023 al 12.00 Hrs.

One (01)

As per Biddinq document

As under:

M

2.

J.

4.

tr

7.

U.

9.

10

Name of Bidder

Marl<s
Evaluated

Cost
(PKR)

Rule/Regulation/SBD*l?olicy/ Basis

for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule

35 of PP Rules, 2004.Technical
(ifapplicable)

Financial
(if

lica ble

ardware Material for Lynx (ltem No' 1 to 6)

lvliS Shaheen Traders (Pvt)

Ltd. Lahore.
Responsive Responsive 21,.175,000

Single Evaluated Resnonsive Bidder: M/S Shaheen Traders (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore'

*%%,
PMU MEPCO Multan



FINAL EVAT,UATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules.2004)

1.

2.

J.

4.

tr

o.

7.

8.

o

'10

Name of Procuring AgencY:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender lnquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

Date & Time of Bid OPening

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Sinqle Staqe Two Envelope

Procurement of Hardware for Earth wire

Tender No.51/2022-23

TS502014E

28.02.2023 at 11.45 Hrs.

28.02.2023 12.15 Hrs.

One (01)

As per Biddinq document

As under:

Name of Bidder

Marks

Technical
(if a pplica ble

Financial
(if

a ica bl e

Evaluated
Cost
(PKR)

Ru Ie/Regu lation/S BD"iPolicy/ Basis

for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule
35 of PP Rules, 2004.

ardware for Earth Wire (ltem No' 1 to 5)

IWS Shaheen Traders (Pvt)

Ltd. Lahore.
Responsive Responsive 2.400,000

Single Evaluated Resnonsive Bidder: lvUS Shaheen Traders (Pvt) Ltd' Lahore'

(Pro ent)
PMU MEPCO Multan

MULTAN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY LTD, MULTAN



F'trNAL E\/ALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP ltules.2004)

1.

2.

J.

4.

5.

7.

8.

o

10

Name of Procuring AgencY:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender lnquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

Date & Time of Bid OPening

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

MULTAN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY LTD, MULTAN

Si nq le Sta-qe lys-E-ny.el-9pe

Procurement of Power Transformer

Tender No.53/2022-23

TS50441 1 E

21.03.2023 at 11.00 Hrs.

21.03.2023 at 1'1.30 Hrs.

One (0'1)

As oer Biddino document

As under:

Name of Bidder

Marks

Technical
(if a pplica ble

Financial
(if

lica ble

Evaluated
Cost
(PKR)

Ru le/Regu lation/SBD*/Policy/ Basis

for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule

35 of PP Rules, 2004.

r Transformer (ltem No' 1 to 2)

M/S Validus Engineering
(Pvt) Ltd. Karachi Elseu'edv

lllectric fbr Eiectrical
Prodricts, Es.f Pt (JV).

Responsive Responsive 878.500,000

Single Evaluatecl Responsive Bidcler: M/S validus Engineering (Pvt) Ltd. Karachi Elsewedy Elect|ic for Electrical

Products, EgYpt (JV).

rement)
PMU MEPCO Multan


